103102717
TWA-Y 200°C Series
Wet Electrolytic Tantalum Capacitor
Terminal welded
to case (T)
Case
+-
F   6.35 (0.250)

        680              687                                                                                                                                                    E
        750              757                                                                                                                                                    E                        E
       1000             108                                                                      D                        E                        E                        E
       1200             128                                            D
       1500             158                                                                                                E
       3000             308                                           E(M)
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE, VR (VOLTAGE CODE) RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Available Ratings (M tolerance only)
Engineering samples - please contact manufacturer
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
                                                Cap (μF)       DC Rated       ESR Max        DC Leakage max (μA)         Impedance       Maximum Capacitance Change AC Ripple Case Size Lifetime at
       AVX Part Number              25ºC         Voltage (V)       (Ohms) +25ºC       +85 &           max (Ohms)                               (%)                (mA rms) 200°C (hrs.)
                                                at 120Hz         at 85ºC         at 120Hz                               +125ºC        -55ºC at 120Hz      -55ºC          +85ºC        +125ºC     85ºC at 40kHZ     AVX DSCC
15 VDC at 85°C     10 VDC at 125°C     9 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA336*015�BYZ0^00           33                  15                    4                    1                    2                       90                   -28               14               16                   820                 A T1 2000
  TWAD397*015�BYZ0^00         390                 15                  1.7                   7                   28                      48                   -70               25               25                  1396                D T3 1000
25 VDC at 85°C     15 VDC at 125°C     12 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA226*025�BYZ0^00           22                  25                    4                    1                    2                      140                  -20              10.5              12                   825                 A T1 2000
  TWAA566*025�BYZ0^00           56                  25                    4                    1                    2                      140                  -20              10.5              12                   825                 A T1 500
  TWAA686*025�BYZ0^00           68                  25                    4                    1                    2                      140                  -20              10.5              12                   825                 A T1 500
  TWAB107*025�BYZ0^00          100                 25                  2.5                   1                   10                      60                   -35               13               15                     -                   B T2 2000
  TWAA127*025�BYZ0^00          120                 25                  2.3                   2                   10                      35                   -42               20               25                  1250                A T1 500
  TWAB127*025�BYZ0^00          120                 25                  2.3                   2                   10                      60                   -32               13               15                     -                   B T2 500
  TWAB277*025�BYZ0^00          270                 25                  0.9                   4                   20                     17.5                  -50               18               28                  1800                B T2 1000
  TWAB567*025�BYZ0^00          560                 25                  1.0                   2                   10                      12                   -65               10               15                  2100                B T2 1000
  TWAE567*025�BYZ0^00          560                 25                  1.3                   9                   36                      25                   -65               25               30                     -                    E T4 2000
  TWAD128*025�BYZ0^00        1200                25                 0.65                  5                   20                       7                    -70               12               18                  2600                D T3 1000
 TWAE308M025�BYZ0^00        3000                25                  0.5                  15                  30                      3.5                   -80               60               85                  3100                E T4 500
30 VDC at 85°C     20 VDC at 125°C    18 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA156*030�BYZ0^00           15                  30                  4.4                   1                    2                      200                  -20              10.5              16                     -                    A T1 2000
  TWAA566*030�BYZ0^00           56                  30                  5.2                   2                    9                      200                  -48               12               15                     -                    A T1 2000
  TWAA107*030�BYZ0^00          100                 30                  2.3                   2                   10                      35                   -38               20               25                  1200                A T1 500
  TWAB107*030�BYZ0^00          100                 30                  2.3                   2                   12                      60                   -30              10.5              12                     -                   B T2 500
106 102717
TWA-Y 200°C Series
Wet Electrolytic Tantalum Capacitor
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
                                                Cap (μF)       DC Rated       ESR Max        DC Leakage max (μA)         Impedance       Maximum Capacitance Change AC Ripple Case Size Lifetime at
       AVX Part Number              25ºC         Voltage (V)       (Ohms) +25ºC       +85 &           max (Ohms)                               (%)                (mA rms) 200°C (hrs.)
                                                at 120Hz         at 85ºC         at 120Hz                               +125ºC        -55ºC at 120Hz      -55ºC          +85ºC        +125ºC     85ºC at 40kHZ     AVX DSCC
  TWAB157*030�BYZ0^00          150                 30                  2.5                   2                   18                      40                   -48               13               15                  1100                B T2 2000
  TWAB227*030�BYZ0^00          220                 30                  0.9                   4                   20                     17.5                  -50               18               28                  1800                B T2 1000
  TWAD307*030�BYZ0^00         300                 30                  1.8                   8                   32                      25                   -51               20               25                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAD397*030�BYZ0^00         390                 30                  1.8                   6                   18                      25                   -65               18               25                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAB477*030�BYZ0^00          470                 30                  1.0                   2                   10                      15                   -65               10               18                  1800                B T2 1000
  TWAD477*030�BYZ0^00         470                 30                  1.0                   3                   25                      15                   -65               15               25                  1600                D T3 2000
  TWAE567*030�BYZ0^00          560                 30                  1.3                   9                   36                      25                   -65               25               30                     -                    E T4 2000
  TWAD108*030�BYZ0^00        1000                30                  0.7                   7                   25                       7                    -70               10               18                  2500                D T3 1000
50 VDC at 85°C     30 VDC at 125°C     30 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA106*050�BYZ0^00           10                  50                  5.3                   1                    2                      250                  -24                8                  9                    715                 A T1 2000
  TWAA336*050�BYZ0^00           33                  50                    5                    2                    9                      200                  -39               10               12                     -                    A T1 2000
  TWAB476*050�BYZ0^00           47                  50                    3                   0.8                   8                       70                   -28               13               15                  1155                B T2 500
  TWAB606*050�BYZ0^00           60                  50                  2.6                   2                   12                      60                   -30              10.5              12                     -                   B T2 500
  TWAA686*050�BYZ0^00           68                  50                  2.5                   2                   10                      45                   -25               20               25                  1050                A T1 1000
  TWAB826*050�BYZ0^00           82                  50                  2.4                   2                   16                      60                   -32               13               15                     -                   B T2 500
 TWAA107M050�BYZ0^00         100                 50                    5                    2                   15                      70                   -45               50               95                  1500                A T1 500
  TWAB127*050�BYZ0^00          120                 50                  2.5                   4                   24                      40                   -42               12               15                     -                   B T2 2000
  TWAB227*050�BYZ0^00          220                 50                  0.9                   4                   20                     17.5                  -50               18               28                  1800                B T2 1000
  TWAD277*050�BYZ0^00         270                 50                  1.8                   8                   32                      25                   -51               20               25                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAE337*050�BYZ0^00          330                 50                  1.5                   9                   36                      25                   -46               25               30                  1900                E T4 2000
  TWAE108*050�BYZ0^00         1000                50                  0.7                  11                 110                     20                   -70               30               40                  3200                E T4 500
  TWAE158*050�BYZ0^00         1500                50                    1                   35                 130                      6                    -75               45               55                  3500                E T4 1000
60 VDC at 85°C     40 VDC at 125°C     36 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA226*060�BYZ0^00           22                  60                    5                    3                   12                     200                  -34               10               12                   500                 A T1 2000
  TWAA276*060�BYZ0^00           27                  60                    5                    3                   12                     200                  -34               10               12                     -                    A T1 2000
  TWAA476*060�BYZ0^00           47                  60                    2                    2                   10                      55                   -25               15               25                  1050                A T1 500
  TWAB506*060�BYZ0^00           50                  60                  2.6                   2                   12                      60                   -30              10.5              12                     -                   B T2 500
  TWAB686*060�BYZ0^00           68                  60                  2.5                   2                   16                      60                   -32              10.5              12                     -                   B T2 500
  TWAB107*060�BYZ0^00          100                 60                  2.5                 1.7                  10                      40                   -40                8                 15                  1100                B T2 2000
  TWAB157*060�BYZ0^00          150                 60                  1.5                   2                   10                      30                   -35               12               20                  1650                B T2 500
  TWAD227*060�BYZ0^00         220                 60                  1.8                   8                   32                      25                   -45               16               20                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAE277*060�BYZ0^00          270                 60                  1.3                   9                   36                      25                   -45               20               25                     -                    E T4 2000
  TWAE108*060�BYZ0^00         1000                60                  0.5                  20                  60                      4.5                   -70               30               60                  3200                E T4 1000
75 VDC at 85°C     50 VDC at 125°C     45 VDC at 200°C
  TWAA226*075�BYZ0^00           22                  75                  5.1                   3                   12                     157                  -19               10               12                   600                 A T1 2000
  TWAA336*075�BYZ0^00           33                  75                  2.5                   2                   10                      70                   -25               15               25                  1050                A T1 1000
  TWAB566*075�BYZ0^00           56                  75                  2.6                   2                   17                      60                   -30              10.5              15                     -                   B T2 500
 TWAA686M075�BYZ0^00          68                  75                    5                    2                   15                      70                   -45               50               95                  1500                A T1 500
  TWAB826*075�BYZ0^00           82                  75                  2.5                   4                   24                      37                   -30               12               15                     -                   B T2 500
  TWAB117*075�BYZ0^00          110                 75                  1.5                   2                   10                      30                   -35               12               20                  1650                B T2 500
  TWAD187*075�BYZ0^00         180                 75                  2.2                   9                   36                      25                   -40               16               20                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAE227*075�BYZ0^00          220                 75                  1.2                   5                   50                      20                   -40                8                 15                  1800                E T4 2000
  TWAE477*075�BYZ0^00          470                 75                  0.9                  10                 125                     10                   -50               10               35                  2750                E T4 1000
  TWAE687*075�BYZ0^00          680                 75                  0.9                  11                 110                     10                   -70               30               40                  2750                E T4 500
  TWAE757*075�BYZ0^00          750                 75                  0.7                  12                 120                     10                   -70               30               40                  3800                E T4 500
  TWAE108*075�BYZ0^00         1000                75                  0.5                  30                  90                      4.5                   -70               30               60                  3500                E T4 1000
100 VDC at 85°C     65 VDC at 125°C     60 VDC at 200°C
 TWAA106M100�BYZ0^00          10                 100                 3.5                   5                   25                     190                  -18               10               30                  1050                A T1 2000
  TWAA156*100�BYZ0^00           15                 100                 5.5                   7                   35                     140                  -18               10               30                  1050                A T1 500
  TWAB226*100�BYZ0^00           22                 100                   4                    1                    5                      100                  -10                8                 15                  1065                B T2 500
  TWAB686*100�BYZ0^00           68                 100                 2.5                   2                   10                      37                   -30                4                 12                  1650                B T2 500
  TWAD157*100�BYZ0^00         150                100                 1.6                   3                   25                      22                   -35                6                 12                  2100                D T3 2000
  TWAE227*100�BYZ0^00          220                100                 1.2                   5                   50                      15                   -40                6                 12                  2750                E T4 2000
  TWAE337*100�BYZ0^00          330                100                 0.8                   6                   60                      10                   -45                7                 20                  3600                E T4 2000
  TWAE407*100�BYZ0^00          400                100                 0.8                  10                 150                     10                   -50               10               35                  4100                E T4 2000
  TWAE477*100�BYZ0^00          470                100                 0.7                  15                 150                     10                   -50               10               35                  4100                E T4 2000
  TWAE567*100�BYZ0^00          560                100                 1.0                  25                 200                     10                   -60               45              110                 4100                E T4 1500
  TWAE757*100�BYZ0^00          750                100                 0.6                  30                 150                      5                    -60               50              120                 4200                E T4 500
125 VDC at 85°C     85 VDC at 125°C     75 VDC at 200°C
 TWAA106M125�BYZ0^00          10                 125                 5.5                   1                    5                      190                  -15               10               30                  1050                A T1 2000
  TWAB276*125�BYZ0^00           27                 125                   4                    2                   10                     100                  -10                8                 15                  1200                B T2 500
  TWAB476*125�BYZ0^00           47                 125                 2.3                   2                   10                      47                   -25                5                 12                  1650                B T2 1000
  TWAD826*125�BYZ0^00          82                 125                 2.8                  12                  48                      50                   -30               15               17                     -                   D T3 2000
  TWAE826*125�BYZ0^00           82                 125                 1.6                   2                   10                      39                   -24               10               20                  1900                E T4 2000
  TWAD107*125�BYZ0^00         100                125                 1.8                   3                   25                      35                   -35                5                 12                  2100                D T3 2000
  TWAE157*125�BYZ0^00          150                125                 1.6                   5                   50                      20                   -35                6                 16                  2750                E T4 2000
  TWAE227*125�BYZ0^00          220                125                 1.4                  10                  50                      12                   -40                8                 15                  3600                E T4 2000
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS
with DC bias of 2.2V.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.